## SB0174/753224/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 174

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 11, strike the comma.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 13 down through "BALANCE" in line 20 and substitute "THE OBLIGOR IS 120 DAYS OR MORE OUT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT CHILD SUPPORT ORDER".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive; in lines 5, 8, and 10, strike "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively, and substitute "4.", "5.", and "6.", respectively; in line 8, after "PAY" insert "MORE THAN WHAT THE OBLIGOR HAS ACTUALLY PAID"; in line 11, after "OBLIGOR" insert ", THE CUSTODIAL PARTY,"; and in the same line, strike "THE FAMILY" and substitute "ANY MINOR CHILDREN COVERED UNDER THE CHILD SUPPORT ORDER".